GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2158
ANSWERED ON 05/08/2024

Government Schools and Gender-wise Teachers in Madhya Pradesh
2158 Smt. Sandhya Ray:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Government schools in Madhya Pradesh along with the gender-wise details of the teachers working therein;

(b) the total number of schools in Bhind and Datiya districts in Madhya Pradesh along with the gender-wise details of the teachers working therein; and

(c) the details of the expenditure made on each school in Bhind and Datiya districts during the last five years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(@): The Department of School Education and Literacy (DoSEL), Ministry of Education has developed the Unified District Information System for Education Plus (UDISE+) system to record data on indicators of school education provided by all the States and Union Territories. As per UDISE+ 2021-
22, number of Government schools and teachers in Madhya Pradesh are as under:

Number of Number of Teachers in Government schools
Government schools Male Female Total
92,695 1,99,824 1,04,111 3,03,935

(b): As per UDISE+ 2021-22, total number of schools and gender-wise teachers in Bhind and Datiya districts of Madhya Pradesh are as under:

Districts Number of schools Number of Teachers
Male Female Total
Bhind 2,619 8,506 3,831 12,337
Datiya 1,390 4,437 2,675 7,112

(c) As per information provided by Government of Madhya Pradesh, the component-wise school level expenditure in Bhind and Datiya districts during the last five years are as under:

Rs. In Lakhs

Components of school level expenditure | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2022-23| 2023-24

Bhind District
Composite Grant 626.07 537.75 19491 | 280.84| 392.10
Fund For Safety 0.00 8.61 16.38 6.23 22.35
Youth Club 0.00 85.50 0.00 14,71 55.98
Rani Laxmi Bai Atma Raksha Prashikshan 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.46 10.80
Sports 154.90 119.95 66.30 0.00 0.00

Datiya District
Composite Grant 331.46 297.75 81.01 158.14 | 232.64
Fund For Safety 0.00 4.82 7.90 1.47 11.86
Youth Club 0.00 48.20 0.00 6.19 30.48
Rani Laxmi Bai Atma Raksha Prashikshan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.94 22.92
Sports 77.60 67.4 42.70 0.00 0.00
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